Company during the year is as under:

a)	 Allotment of 1,15,17,670 Equity Shares to the Optionally 
Convertible Debenture Holders pursuant to the 
conversion of Optionally Convertible Debentures(s) 
(OCDs).

During the year, the Company has allotted 1,15,17,670 
(One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Seventeen thousand Six hundred 
and Seventy) Equity Shares to the optionally convertible 
debenture(s) holders pursuant to the conversion of 1,15,17,670 
OCDs of face value of H10/- each. The OCDs were issued by the 
shareholders in its Extraordinary General Meeting held on 9th 
June 2018 at a price of H65.50 per OCD (including premium of

[...]

Allotment of 1,15,17,670 Equity Shares to the Optionally 
Convertible Debenture Holders pursuant to the conversion 
of Optionally Convertible Debentures(s) (OCDs).

The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 
08th January, 2020, allotted 1,15,17,670 (One Crore Fifteen Lakhs 
Seventeen thousand Six hundred Seventy) to the optionally 
convertible debenture(s) holders pursuant to the conversion 
of 1,15,17,670 OCDs of face value of H10/- each into equivalent 
number of Equity Shares of H10/- each, issued a price of H65.50 per 
OCD including premium of H55.50 per OCD.